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Questions 1-24, 29, 35 and 39-43 are for release after 6:00PM/ET Wednesday, April 26, 2017.
Questions 25-28, 30-34 and 36-38 are for release after 6:00PM/ET Thursday, April 27, 2017.

Methodology

The Fox News Poll is conducted under the joint direction of Anderson Robbins Research (D) and
Shaw & Company Research (R). The poll was conducted by telephone with live interviewers
April 23-25, 2017 among a random national sample of 1,009 registered voters (RV).

Results based on the full sample have a margin of sampling error of plus or minus three
percentage points.

Landline (415) and cellphone (594) telephone numbers were randomly selected for inclusion in
the survey using a probability proportionate to size method, which means phone numbers for
each state are proportional to the number of voters in each state. Fieldwork conducted by Braun
Research, Inc. of Princeton, NJ.

Results are of registered voters, unless otherwise noted.
An asterisk (*) 1s used for percentages of less than one-half percent.
A dash (-) represents a value of zero.

Some percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.

Results from Fox News polls before February 2011 were conducted by Opinion Dynamics Corp.



Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president? [IF
APPROVE / DISAPPROVE: Is that strongly (approve/disapprove), or only somewhat?]

Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

23-25 Apr 17 45% 48 7
12-14 Mar 17 43% 51 6
11-13 Feb 17 48% 47 6
23-25 April 2017
Strongly approve 30%
Somewhat approve 15
Somewhat disapprove 9
Strongly disapprove 39
(Don’t know) 7
2.-7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the following
issues? [RANDOMIZE LIST]
Approve  Disapprove (Don’t know)
Terrorism
23-25 Apr 17 51% 43 6
12-14 Mar 17 45% 48 7

The economy

23-25 Apr 17 48% 44 8

12-14 Mar 17 47% 44 9
Immigration

23-25 Apr 17 44% 54 3

12-14 Mar 17 41% 56 3
Foreign policy

23-25 Apr 17 43% 49 7
Taxes

23-25 Apr 17 40% 44 17
Health care

23-25 Apr 17 35% 56 9

12-14 Mar 17 35% 55 10



Do you approve or disapprove of the job Mike Pence is doing as vice president? [IF
APPROVE / DISAPPROVE: Is that strongly (approve/disapprove), or only somewhat?]

Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

23-25 Apr 17 50% 33 16
23-25 April 2017

Strongly approve 30%

Somewhat approve 20

Somewhat disapprove 11

Strongly disapprove 23

(Don’t know) 16

How satisfied are you with the way things are going in the country today -- are you very
satisfied, somewhat satisfied, not very satisfied or not at all satisfied?

------------- Satisfied-------------  ----------Not satisfied---------- (Don’t
TOTAL Very Somewhat TOTAL Notvery Notatall know)
23-25 Apr 17 45% 10 35 53 26 27 2
3-6 Nov 16 40% 7 33 59 23 36 1
10-12 Oct 16 40% 6 34 59 23 36 *
31 Jul-2 Aug 16 44% 9 35 55 22 33 1
11-13 Apr 16 42% 5 37 58 26 32 *
4-7 Jan 16 38% 5 33 61 26 35 1
20-22 Sep 15 40% 5 35 59 24 35 1
13-15 Jul 15 41% 8 33 58 24 34 1
19-21 Apr 15 44% 4 40 56 26 30 1
11-13 Jan 15 40% 4 36 59 29 30 1
28-30 Sep 14 40% 2 38 59 29 30 -
20-22 Jul 14 40% 5 35 60 27 33 -
10, 12-13 May 14 43% 5 38 57 28 29 1
19-21 Jan 14 37% 3 34 62 31 31 -
20-22 Oct 13 26% 2 24 73 26 47 -
21-23 Jul 13 35% 2 33 63 30 33 -
20-22 Apr 13 40% 4 36 60 31 29 -
15-17 Jan 13 37% 3 34 63 26 37 1
28-30 Oct 12 46% 9 37 53 21 32 1
15-17 Jul 12 38% 4 34 62 25 37 -
9-11 Apr 12 32% 3 29 67 31 36 -
12-14 Jan 12 34% 4 30 65 31 34 -
23-250ct 11 24% 3 21 76 35 41 1
25-27 Apr 11 30% 2 28 69 35 34 1
18-19 Jan 11 37% 3 34 61 35 26 1
26-28 Oct 10 33% 3 30 65 32 33 1
1-2 Sep 10 32% 3 29 68 32 36 -
8-9 Jun 10 35% 2 33 65 30 35 1
12-13 Jan 10 35% 2 33 64 37 27 -



------------- Satisfied----- -—-- Not satisfied---------- (Don’t
TOTAL Very Somewhat TOTAL Notvery Notatall know)

11-12 Aug 09 38% 6 32 61 32 29 2
22-23 Apr 09 46% 16 30 53 26 27 1
13-14 Jan 09 20% 3 17 79 35 44 1

If the election for Congress were held today, would you vote for [ROTATE] the
Democratic candidate in your district or the Republican candidate in your district? [IF
UNDECIDED: Well, if you had to vote, which way would you lean?]

Democratic Republican (Undecided /
Candidate = Candidate (Other) Don’t know)
23-25 Apr 17 47% 42 2 8
3-6 Nov 16 45% 45 1 9
22-250ct 16 46% 44 1 9
10-12 Oct 16 47% 41 1 10
27-29 Sep 16 44% 42 1 13
25-27 Oct 14 45% 43 4 9
12-14 Oct 14 43% 43 4 11
28-30 Sep 14 39% 44 3 13
7-9 Sep 14 41% 45 4 11
10-12 Aug 14 46% 39 3 12
13-15 Apr 14 41% 44 3 13
2-4 Mar 14 40% 38 8 14
19-21 Jan 14 41% 43 4 13
14-16 Dec 13 43% 43 3 12
10-12 Nov 13 40% 43 4 13
20-22 Oct 13 45% 37 5 12
26-28 Oct 10 39% 46 3 12
20-21 Apr 10 38% 42 4 15
6-7 Apr 10 39% 43 4 15

16-17 Mar 10 38% 42
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Which one of the following do you think is the most important issue facing the country
today? [IF DON’T KNOW OR ALL OR OTHER, ASK: Well, if you had to pick ...]
[RANDOMIZE LIST]

23-25 Apr 17

The economy and jobs 22%
Health care 13
Terrorism 12
Climate change 8
Foreign policy 8
Immigration 7
Crime and drugs 6
The federal deficit 5
Race relations 5
Taxes 3
(All / mix) 8
(Other) 1
(Don’t know) 1

If you had to choose between reforming the tax system and fixing the health care system,
which would you say should be given a higher priority?

Reforming Fixing the (Don’t
the tax system health care system (Both / Neither) know)
23-25 Apr 17 26% 71 2 1

Which one of the following comes closest to what you would like to see lawmakers do
with the Affordable Care Act, also known as Obamacare -- would you like lawmakers to
repeal the law entirely, repeal parts of the law, expand the law, or leave it as is?

Repeal it  Repeal parts

entirely of the law Expandit Leaveasis (Don’t know)
23-25 Apr 17 26% 31 25 16 3
15-18 Jan 17 23% 34 28 13 2
13-15 Jul 15 32% 22 21 20 4
11-13 Jan 15 33% 27 19 16 4
1-2 Oct 13* 30% 24 15 26 5
22-24 Jun 13 39% 19 17 19 6
17-19 Mar 13 30% 25 20 20 5
28-30 Oct 12 28% 26 17 22 7
15-17 Jul 12 29% 28 18 22 3
10-12 Mar 12 31% 28 22 14 5
3-5Apr 11 31% 29 18 16 5
18-19 Jan 11 27% 34 20 14 4
14-15 Dec 10 27% 32 15 16 9
26-28 Oct 10 29% 29 20 15 7
11-13 Oct 10 27% 27 19 17 10

* 2013 and earlier: “...see lawmakers do with the new health care law — would you like...”



14. Over the last month, would you say you’ve been paying more attention to politics, less
attention, or about the same amount of attention?

More Less About
attention attention the same (Don’t know)
23-25 Apr 17 33% 12 55 *
11-13 Feb 17 52% 6 42 -

15.  In general, do you think Donald Trump is keeping the promises he made during the
presidential campaign, or is he drifting off course from what he promised?

Keeping Drifting  (Keeping some
his promises off course  /not others) (Don’t know)
23-25 Apr 17 46% 44 3 6

Barack Obama at 100 days for reference: Do you think Barack Obama is keeping the
promises he made during the campaign, or do you think he is drifting off course from what he

promised?
22-23 Apr 09 57% 27 12 4

[SKIP IF (KEEPING SOME / NOT OTHERS) OR (DON’T KNOW) IN Q15]
16. And is it a good thing or a bad thing that he is (response from Q15)?
Good thing  Bad thing (Don’t know)

23-25 Apr 17 62% 33 5
Q15 Keeping his promises 85% 12 3
Q15 Drifting off course 38% 54 8
Q15 AND Q16 COMBINED
Keeping his promises 46%
Good thing 39%
Bad thing 6%
(Don’t know) 1%
Drifting off course 44%
Good thing 17%
Bad thing 24%
(Don’t know) 4%
(Keeping some / not others) 3%
(Don’t know) 6%
17. Based on Donald Trump’s first one hundred days as president, are you encouraged about

the next four years or discouraged about the next four years?

Encouraged Discouraged (Mixed) (Don’t know)
23-25 Apr 17 45% 51 3 2




18.

Do you think Donald Trump is succeeding or failing at bringing real change to
Washington?

Succeeding Failing  (Don’t know)
23-25 Apr 17 43% 50 7

[ROTATE NEXT TWO QUESTIONS]

19.

20.

21.

Do you think Donald Trump’s policies are making the U.S. safer from terrorism, less
safe, or are they not making much of a difference either way?

Not making
Safer Less safe much of a difference (Don’t know)
23-25 Apr 17 38% 34 26 3

Do you think Donald Trump’s policies are helping the U.S. economy, hurting the
economy, or are they not making much of a difference either way?

Not making
Helping Hurting much of a difference (Don’t know)
23-25 Apr 17 37% 25 35 3

Compared to one year ago, do you think the United States is more respected around the
world today, less respected today, or about the same?

More Less About
respected respected the same (Don’t know)
23-25 Apr 17 29% 52 19 1

For reference: Compared to six years ago, do you think the United States is more respected around the
world today, less respected today, or about the same?

7-9 Sep 14 10% 59 29 1
6-8 Sep 13** 14% 48 36 1
3-5Jun 12* 29% 37 32 1

**“Compared to five years ago...”
*“Compared to four years ago...”



Turning to the economy...

22.

On a scale of excellent, good, only fair and poor, how would you rate economic

conditions today?

23-25 Apr 17
11-13 Dec 16
28-30 Aug 16
11-13 Apr 16
4-7 Jan 16
1-3 Nov 15
11-13 Aug 15
19-21 Apr 15
11-13 Jan 15
25-27 Oct 14
10, 12-13 May 14
20-22 Oct 13
9-11 Jun 13
15-17 Jan 13
7-9 Oct 12
13-15 May 12
5-7 Dec 11
26-28 Jun 11
18-19 Jan 11
26-28 Oct 10
8-9 Jun 10
12-13 Jan 10
22-23 Apr 09
13-14 Jan 09
22-23 Sep 08
9-10 Oct 07

28-29 Oct 98
7-8 Oct 98
9-10 Sep 98

Excellent

4%
3%
1%
2%
2%
1%
2%
2%
3%
1%
1%
-%
2%
-%
1%
1%
-%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
4%
1%
1%
8%

11%
11%
12%

Good
29
30
23
19
21
20
20
19
22
17
17

8
16
9
15
10
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Only fair
47

42
45
46
43
44
39
51
46
48
46
43
44
40
42
43
28
35
40
35
44
39
30
20
29
37

25
32
31

Poor

(Don’t know)

19
23
30
33
33
35
39
28
29
33
36
49
38
51
42
45
66
59
51
55
49
52
57
74
65
29

8
7
7

2
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For you and your family, does it feel like the economy is getting better or getting worse?

Getting Getting (Staying

better WOrse the same) (Don’t know)
23-25 Apr 17 42% 37 18 3
12-14 Mar 17 48% 29 19 4
3-6 Oct 16 37% 48 14 2
15-17 Feb 16 42% 45 12 2
1-3 Mar 15 44% 43 12 1
2-4 Mar 14 34% 51 13 1
25-27 Feb 13 31% 55 13 2
7-9 Oct 12 42% 45 12 1
4-5 May 10 36% 38 24 2
13-14 Oct 09 37% 43 19 1
9-10 Oct 07 22% 53 23 2
18-19 Apr 06 21% 56 20 3
18-19 May 04 31% 49 17 3
18-19 Feb 04 36% 41 21 2
21-22 Jan 04 44% 34 19 3
14-15 Oct 03 35% 45 18 2

Do you think the nation’s job situation is getting better or getting worse?

Getting Getting (Staying

better Worse the same) (Don’t know)
23-25 Apr 17 52% 34 9 5
23-25 Mar 14 39% 48 9 4
21-23 Jul 13 44% 39 13 4
20-22 Apr 13 42% 44 10 4
7-9 Oct 12 46% 46 6 3
27-28 Jul 10 28% 56 13 3
4-5 May 10 36% 48 11 4
21-22 Sep 04 25% 39 32 4
22-23 Jun 04 31% 26 39 4



Moving on...
25.-30. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling ...

31.

32.

33.

34.

[RANDOMIZE LIST]
Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

ISIS? 54% 37 9
China? 49% 40 11
Syria? 48% 45 7
North Korea? 45% 47 8
Iran? 43% 44 13
Russia? 40% 52 7

For reference. ... handling “America’s relationship with Russia”
12-14 Mar 17 33% 55 12

Which of the following poses the greatest immediate threat to the United States?
[RANDOMIZE]

North (All/  (Don’t
Korea Iran Russia China ISIS Mix) know)
23-25 Apr 17 38% 4 18 5 25 6 4

When it comes to foreign policy, do you think Donald Trump is keeping his “America
First” campaign promise or has he abandoned that pledge?

Keeping “America First” Abandoned his pledge  (Don’t know)
23-25 Apr 17 62% 32 6

Do you support or oppose the Iran nuclear agreement?

Support Oppose (Don’t know)
23-25 Apr 17 35% 42 23
20-22 Sep 15 28% 56 16

For reference: If you were in Congress and had to cast an up-or-down vote on the recent deal with Iran
that lifts sanctions for ten years in exchange for Iran curtailing its pursuit of a nuclear program over that
time period -- would you approve or reject the deal?

Approve Reject (Don’t know)
11-13 Aug 15 31% 58 10

Do you approve or disapprove of the United States using the largest conventional bomb
ever used in combat to destroy an ISIS tunnel complex in Afghanistan?

Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)
23-25 Apr 17 61% 33 6




35.

36.

37.

38.

Do you approve or disapprove of the United States using military airstrikes to punish
Syria for using chemical weapons?

Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)
23-25 Apr 17 67% 29 4

Which of the following positions on Syria is closer to your own?

SCALE: 1. The U.S. should be more involved in Syria because there’s a humanitarian
crisis there and because it is a strategically important country 2. The U.S. should NOT
do more in Syria because it’s a civil war that’s a no-win situation for the U.S., and we
could actually end up helping anti-American extremist groups 3. (Don’t know)

U.S. should be U.S. should NOT be
more involved in Syria more involved in Syria  (Don’t know)
23-25 Apr 17 41% 48 11
6-8 Sep 13 26% 68 6
18-20 May 13 23% 68 9

Do you think North Korea can be stopped from continuing work on nuclear weapons and
missiles through diplomacy alone, or will it take U.S. military force to stop North
Korea’s work on nuclear weapons?

Will require
Diplomacy alone U.S. military force (Don’t know)
23-25 Apr 17 36% 51 13

Do you favor or oppose the United States taking military action to stop North Korea from
continuing to develop its nuclear weapons program?

Favor Oppose (Don’t know)
23-25 Apr 17 53% 39 7




On another subject...

39.

40.

41.

42.

Regardless of how you voted in the presidential election, would you say you want
President Trump to succeed, or not?
Yes, want himto  No, do not want

succeed him to succeed (Don’t know)
23-25 Apr 17 80% 17 2
21-22 Jul 09 (Barack Obama) 84% 14 3
8-9 Aug 06 (George W. Bush) 63% 32 5

Are you satisfied with how you voted in the 2016 presidential election, or do you wish
you had voted differently?

Satisfied Wish I had (Mixed (Didn’t  (Don’t

with my vote voted differently feelings) vote) know)
23-25 Apr 17 92% 4 1 2 1
Trump voters 97% 2 1 - 1
Clinton voters 95% 3 1 * 1
22-23 Apr 09* 88% 4 6 1 1
Obama voters 93% 3 2 - 1
McCain voters 85% 5 9 - 1

* “... the 2008 presidential election...”

If the 2020 presidential election were held today, would you:

Vote to re-elect Vote for
————————— Donald Trump someone else--------- (Too soon (Would (Don’t
TOTAL Definitely Probably TOTAL Probably Definitely to say) not vote) know)
23-25 Apr17 36% 21 15 55 8 47 5 * 3
Vote to re-elect Vote for
————————— Barack Obama--------- ---------someone else--------- (Too soon (Would (Don’t
TOTAL Definitely Probably TOTAL Probably Definitely to say) notvote) know)
22-23 Apr 09 52% 37 15 31 8 23 14 1 1

Barack Obama at 100 days for reference: If the 2012 presidential election were held today ...

Do you believe Congress should continue to investigate Russian attempts to influence the
2016 presidential election, or is it time to move on?

Continue to investigate Time to move on (Don’t know)
23-25 Apr 17 42% 57 1

For reference: Do you think there should be a Congressional investigation into reported Russian hacking
and attempts to influence the 2016 presidential election?

Yes No (Don’t know)
12-14 Mar 17 66% 30 4



43.

Do you think the actions of the Trump administration have been more open and
transparent to the public than previous administrations, less open and transparent, or has
the Trump administration been about the same as previous administrations?

About
More Less the same (Don’t know)

23-25 Apr 17 31% 38 29 2

For reference: “Do you think the actions of the Obama administration have been...”

10, 12-13 May 14 27% 34 38 2

9-11 Jun 13 24% 35 39 2

24-26 Jun 12 32% 25 39 3

3-5A4pr 1l 29% 27 42 2

10-11 Aug 10 32% 25 40 3

POLITICAL IDENTIFICATION
Democrat Republican Independent / Other

23-25 Apr 17 44% 39 16
12-14 Mar 17 45% 36 18
11-13 Feb 17 42% 39 19

15-18 Jan 17 45% 38 17



Fox News Poll -- Margin of Error for Subgroups

The Fox News Poll is conducted under the joint direction of Anderson Robbins Research (D) and
Shaw & Company Research (R). The poll was conducted by telephone with live interviewers
April 23-25, 2017 among a random national sample of 1,009 registered voters. Results based on
the full sample have a margin of sampling error of plus or minus three percentage points.

Results among the attached subgroups have larger sampling errors:

Registered Voters +/- 3%

Men: +/- 4%
Women: +/- 4%
White: +/-3.5%
Non-White: +/- 6.5%
Under Age 45: +/-5.5%
Age 45+: +/-3.5%
Income Under $50k: +/-5.5%
Income $50k+: +/- 4%
Democrats: +/-4.5%
Republicans: +/- 4.5%
Independents: +/-7.5%
Liberal: +/-5.5%
Moderate: +/- 7%
Conservative: +/- 4%
White Evangelical: +/- 6.5%

White College Degree: +/- 5%
White No Degree: +/-5.5%
Trump Voters: +/- 4.5%
Clinton Voters: +/- 5%



1. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president?

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Total
45%
48%

7%

Total
45%
48%

7%

Men
49%
44%

7%

Dem
10%
84%

6%

Women White
42% 53%
52% 41%

6% 6%
Rep Ind
86% 42%
11% 43%

3% 15%

Non- Under
White Age 45
24% 37%
69% 54%
8% 9%
Lib Mod Cons
10% 34% 74%
85% 56% 21%
5% 11% 6%

1. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as
strongly (approve/disapprove), or only somewhat?) ]

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove

(Don't know)

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove

(Don't know)

2. The economy: Do you approve or

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

3. Foreign policy:

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Total
30%
15%

9%
39%
7%

Total
30%
15%

39%
7%

Total
48%
443

8%

Total
48%
44%

8%

Do you approve

Total
43%
49%

7%

Total
43%
49%

7%

Men
32%
17%
9%
35%
7%

Dem
4%
6%

11%

73%
6%

Women White

29% 36%
12% 17%
9% 8%
43% 33%
6% 6%
Rep Ind
65% 18%
21% 24%
5% 15%
6% 28%
3% 15%

disapprove of the

Men
54%
38%

8%

Dem
13%
81%

6%

Women White
43% 56%
50% 36%

7% 9%
Rep Ind
87% 50%

7% 33%
6% 17%

Non-
White

16%

8%

13%
56%

Lib
5%
11%

74%
5%

way Donald Trump

8%

Mod
15%
19%
12%
44%
11%

Under
Age 45

22%
15%
12%
43%

9%

Cons
54%
20%

7%
13%
6%

Non- Under
White Age 45
29% 43%
66% 48%
6% 9%
Lib Mod Cons
14% 40% 75%
78% 50% 19%
9% 10% 6%

Under
45+ $50k $50k+
50% 38% 49%
45% 52% 47%
5% 10% 4%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
73% 43% 62% 92% 4%
20% 51% 32% 5% 93%
7% 6% 6% 3% 3%

president? [IF APPROVE / DISAPPROVE: Is that

Under
45+ $50k $50k+
36% 24% 33%
14% 14% 16%
8% 11% 8%
37% 40% 40%
5% 10% 4%
White White

White College No Trump Clinton

Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters

51% 28% 43% 72% 1%

22% 15% 18% 20% 3%

5% 7% 9% 4% 12%

15% 44% 24% 1% 80%

7% 6% 6% 3% 3%

is handling the following issues?

Under
45+ $50k $50k+
52% 40% 53%
41% 51% 40%
7% 9% 7%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
75% 47% 63% 91% 9%
15% 45% 28% 4% 85%
10% 8% 9% 5% 6%

or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the following issues?

Men
49%
45%

6%

Dem
8%
86%
6%

Women White
39% 51%
53% 42%

8% 7%
Rep Ind
82% 45%
11% 43%

6% 13%

N
Wh

Lib
9%
86%
5%

on- Under
ite Age 45
24% 37%
67% 55%
9% 7%
Mod Cons
33% 71%
57% 22%
10% 8%

Under
45+ $50k $50k+
48% 37% 46%
45% 54% 48%
7% 9% 6%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
69% 41% 59% 88% 5%
22% 54% 34% 6% 920%
8% 6% 7% 6% 5%



4. Health care: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the following issues?

Total
Approve 35%
Disapprove 56%
(Don't know) 9%

Total
Approve 35%
Disapprove 56%
(Don't know) 9%

5. Taxes: Do you approve or disapprove of the

Total
Approve 40%
Disapprove 44%
(Don't know) 17%

Total
Approve 40%
Disapprove 44%
(Don't know) 17%

6. Terrorism: Do you approve or

Total
Approve 51%
Disapprove 43%
(Don't know) 6%

Total
Approve 51%
Disapprove 43%
(Don't know) 6%

7. Immigration:

Total
Approve 44%
Disapprove 54%
(Don't know) 3%

Total
Approve 44%
Disapprove 54%
(Don't know) 3%

Do you approve or

Men
36%
55%

9%

Dem
8%
87%
5%

Men
45%
40%
15%

Dem
11%
76%
13%

disapprove of

Women
35%
57%

8%

Rep
69%
20%
11%

Women
35%
47%
18%

Rep
75%

9%
17%

Men Women
57% 45%
38% 48%
5% 6%
Dem Rep
16% 88%
77% 8%
7% 3%
disapprove
Men Women
47% 41%
51% 56%
2% 3%
Dem Rep
7% 84%
90% 14%
2% 2%

White
41%
49%
10%

Ind
28%
59%
13%

Non- Under
White Age 45
22% 27%
74% 65%
5% 8%
Lib Mod Cons
7% 23% 60%
88% 66% 31%
6% 11% 10%

Under
45+ $50k $50k+
41% 30% 37%
50% 60% 55%
9% 10% 8%
White
White College
Evangel Degree
56% 30%
32% 60%
12% 9%

White
No Trump
Degree Voters
49% 73%
41% 18%
10% 9%

way Donald Trump is handling the following issues?

White
46%
36%
18%

Ind
34%
41%
26%

Non- Under
White Age 45
23% 39%
63% 47%
14% 15%
Lib Mod Cons
118 27% 64%
75% 49% 20%
13% 24% 16%

Under
45+ $50k $50k+
41% 35% 42%
41% 51% 40%
18% 15% 18%
White
White College
Evangel Degree
62% 39%
18% 43%
20% 18%

White
No Trump
Degree Voters
52% 77%
30% 6%
18% 17%

the way Donald Trump is handling the following issues?

White
57%
37%

5%

Ind
55%
38%

8%

of the

White
51%
46%

3%

Ind
45%
49%

6%

Non- Under
White Age 45
33% 43%
60% 49%
7% 8%
Lib Mod Cons
17% 39% 78%
79% 49% 17%
5% 12% 4%

way Donald Trump

Non-
White
24%
74%
3%

Lib
10%
88%

2%

Under
Age 45
36%

61%

3%
Mod Cons
30% 72%
65% 25%
5% 3%

Under
45+ $50k $50k+
56% 43% 54%
40% 48% 42%
4% 8% 4%
White
White College
Evangel Degree
74% 49%
20% 47%
6% 5%

is handling the following issues?

Under
$50k
37%
59%
4%

45+
49%
48%

2%

White C
Evangel
72%
24%
4%

$50k+
47%
51%
2%

White
ollege
Degree

43%
55%
2%

White
No Trump
Degree Voters
64% 93%
30% 4%
6% 3%

White
No Trump
Degree Voters
58% 91%
38% 8%
3% 1%

Clinton
Voters
4%

92%

4%

Clinton
Voters
5%

81%

14%

Clinton
Voters
13%

82%

5%

Clinton
Voters
5%

94%

1%



8. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Mike Pence is doing as vice president?

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Approve
Disapprove
(Don't know)

Total
50%
33%
16%

Total
50%
33%
16%

Men
51%
32%
17%

Dem
22%
60%
18%

Women
50%
35%
16%

Rep
85%
6%
9%

White
57%
28%
15%

Ind
44%
27%
29%

Non- Under
White Age 45
34% 40%
45% 41%
21% 20%
Lib Mod Cons
18% 41% 76%
62% 36% 13%
20% 23% 11%

Under
45+ $50k $50k+
58% 45% 53%
28% 35% 33%
14% 20% 14%
White
White College
Evangel Degree
75% 49%
12% 36%
13% 15%

White
No
Degree
63%
23%
14%

Trump
Voters
88%

3%

9%

Clinton
Voters
19%

63%

18%

that

8. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Mike Pence is doing as vice president? [IF APPROVE / DISAPPROVE: Is
strongly (approve/disapprove), or only somewhat?) ]
Non- Under Under

Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Strongly approve 30% 32% 28% 37% 13% 18% 38% 24% 32%
Somewhat approve 20% 19% 21% 20% 21% 22% 19% 20% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 13% 9% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 23% 20% 25% 18% 35% 28% 19% 25% 22%
(Don't know) 16% 17% 16% 15% 21% 20% 14% 20% 14%

White White
White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Strongly approve 30% 5% 63% 20% 2% 14% 56% 57% 29% 43% 68% 2%
Somewhat approve 20% 17% 23% 24% 17% 27% 20% 18% 20% 20% 20% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 16% 4% 13% 18% 13% 4% 7% 12% 9% 3% 17%
Strongly disapprove 23% 44% 2% 13% 43% 23% 8% 5% 24% 13% *% 46%
(Don't know) 16% 18% 9% 29% 20% 23% 11% 13% 15% 14% 9% 18%
9. How satisfied are you with the way things are going in the country today -- are you very satisfied, somewhat
satisfied, not very satisfied or not at all satisfied?

Non- Under Under

Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Very satisfied 10% 13% 8% 11% 7% 8% 12% 8% 11%
Somewhat satisfied 35% 39% 30% 38% 25% 35% 34% 33% 35%
Not very satisfied 26% 24% 28% 26% 25% 30% 23% 29% 24%
Not at all satisfied 27% 23% 31% 21% 43% 25% 29% 29% 27%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 2% 2% *% 2% 2% 1% 2%

White White
White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Very satisfied 10% 3% 20% 7% 3% 4% 17% 16% 10% 12% 21% 2%
Somewhat satisfied 35% 18% 54% 32% 15% 34% 48% 47% 31% 45% 54% 15%
Not very satisfied 26% 30% 17% 37% 36% 28% 19% 22% 29% 24% 17% 32%
Not at all satisfied 27% 49% 7% 19% 45% 33% 13% 12% 28% 16% 5% 50%
(Don't know) 2% *% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1%



10. If the election for Congress were held today, would you vote for the Democratic candidate in your district or
the Republican candidate in your district?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Vote Democratic 47% 45% 49% 38% 72% 52% 44% 57% 42%
Vote Republican 42% 44% 41% 50% 22% 37% 46% 32% 47%
(Other) 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3%
(Undecided/Don't know) 8% 8% 9% 9% 5% 9% 8% 8% 9%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Vote Democratic 47% 91% 5% 32% 88% 53% 17% 20% 44% 33% 5% 90%
Vote Republican 42% 5% 89% 31% 5% 26% 73% 66% 42% 56% 87% 4%
(Other) 2% 1% 1% 9% 1% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1%
(Undecided/Don't know) 8% 3% 5% 28% 5% 16% 7% 11% 10% 9% 6% 5%

11. Which one of the following do you think is the most important issue facing the country today?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Health care 13% 9% 17% 13% 13% 14% 13% 13% 14%
Taxes 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2%
Immigration 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 5% 9% 7% 8%
Terrorism 12% 12% 11% 12% 11% 9% 13% 10% 12%
The economy and jobs 22% 26% 18% 24% 17% 24% 20% 21% 21%
Climate change 8% 10% 7% 8% 8% 13% 5% 8% 9%
The federal deficit 5% 7% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6%
Crime and drugs 6% 5% 7% 5% 10% 3% 8% 9% 5%
Foreign policy 8% 7% 8% 9% 5% 9% 7% 8% 8%
Race relations 5% 5% 6% 3% 11% 7% 4% 6% 5%
(All/mix) 8% 5% 11% 8% 10% 7% 9% 8% 8%
(Other) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Health care 13% 18% 5% 20% 20% 18% 7% 12% 16% 12% 6% 20%
Taxes 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Immigration 7% 5% 12% 4% 2% 8% 11% 8% 7% 8% 13% 5%
Terrorism 12% 4% 21% 11% 5% 7% 17% 15% 9% 14% 22% 4%
The economy and jobs 22% 20% 25% 20% 21% 13% 26% 24% 21% 26% 23% 21%
Climate change 8% 14% 1% 8% 17% 9% 2% 3% 12% 5% 1% 14%
The federal deficit 5% 2% 9% 6% 2% 6% 7% 6% 8% 4% 9% 1%
Crime and drugs 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6%
Foreign policy 8% 9% 6% 8% 11% 7% 6% 8% 10% 7% 4% 11%
Race relations 5% 8% 2% 5% 7% 9% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 8%
(All/mix) 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 7% 11% 9% 6% 9% 9% 8%
(Other) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%

(Don't know) 1% 2% 1% *% *% 4% *% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1%



12. If you had to choose between reforming the tax system and fixing the health care system, which would you say
should be given a higher priority?
Non- Under Under

Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Reforming the tax system 26% 31% 22% 28% 21% 23% 28% 25% 27%
Fixing the health care 71% 66% 75% 69% 75% 74% 68% 72% 70%
system
(Both/Neither) 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

White White
White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Reforming the tax system 26% 20% 33% 28% 21% 26% 29% 31% 27% 28% 33% 19%
Fixing the health care 71% 78% 64% 69% 76% 72% 67% 67% 70% 70% 64% 79%
system
(Both/Neither) 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

13. Which one of the following comes closest to what you would like to see lawmakers do with the Affordable Care

Act, also known as Obamacare -- would you like lawmakers to repeal the law entirely, repeal parts of the law, expand

the law, or leave it as is?

Non- Under Under

Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Repeal it entirely 26% 28% 23% 30% 14% 21% 29% 19% 29%
Repeal parts of the law 31% 30% 31% 34% 24% 30% 32% 32% 31%
Expand it 25% 23% 27% 24% 27% 28% 23% 24% 26%
Leave it as is 16% 15% 16% 9% 32% 18% 14% 23% 11%
(Don't know) 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%

White White
White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Repeal it entirely 26% 4% 49% 25% 5% 19% 42% 41% 25% 34% 54% 3%
Repeal parts of the law 31% 26% 38% 28% 23% 30% 37% 40% 32% 36% 34% 24%
Expand it 25% 42% 6% 25% 48% 25% 9% 8% 34% 16% 3% 46%
Leave it as is 16% 27% 2% 16% 23% 22% 8% 9% 8% 10% 5% 25%
(Don't know) 3% 1% 4% 6% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 5% 4% 2%
14. Over the last month, would you say you've been paying more attention to politics, less attention, or about the
same amount of attention?

Non- Under Under

Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
More attention 33% 31% 35% 32% 36% 30% 35% 34% 32%
Less attention 12% 9% 14% 10% 16% 12% 11% 16% 9%
About the same 55% 60% 51% 58% 48% 58% 53% 50% 59%
(Don't know) *% 1% *% *% 1% - *% 1% *%

White White
White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
More attention 33% 38% 27% 32% 35% 34% 31% 31% 30% 34% 28% 39%
Less attention 12% 13% 11% 9% 12% 14% 11% 10% 8% 11% 10% 12%
About the same 55% 48% 61% 58% 53% 52% 58% 59% 62% 55% 62% 49%
(Don't know) *% *% *% - *3 *3 *% - *% - *% -



15. In general, do you think Donald Trump is keeping the promises he made during the presidential campaign, or is he
drifting off course from what he promised?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Keeping his promises 46% 47% 46% 54% 26% 44% 48% 44% 47%
Drifting off course 44% 45% 44% 37% 63% 47% 43% 46% 45%
(Keeping some/not 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%
others)
(Don't know) 6% 5% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 7% 5%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Keeping his promises 46% 19% 80% 41% 22% 35% 67% 70% 45% 62% 83% 14%
Drifting off course 44% 71% 14% 46% 68% 55% 24% 23% 46% 30% 11% 76%
(Keeping some/not 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3%
others)
(Don't know) 6% 7% 3% 10% 7% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 2% 7%

16. And is it a good thing or a bad thing that he is keeping his promises?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Good thing 62% 66% 58% 71% 38% 55% 67% 54% 67%
Bad thing 33% 28% 37% 24% 57% 37% 30% 40% 29%
(Don't know) 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 8% 4% 7% 5%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Good thing 62% 35% 90% 63% 43% 47% 80% 84% 65% 76% 93% 35%
Bad thing 33% 58% 8% 26% 49% 45% 17% 12% 28% 20% 5% 57%
(Don't know) 5% 7% 2% 11% 8% 8% 3% 3% 7% 4% 2% 7%

16. [IF KEEPING HIS PROMISES] And is it a good thing or a bad thing that he is keeping his promises?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Good thing 85% 88% 82% 88% N/A 75% 91% 83% 87%
Bad thing 12% 8% 16% 9% N/A 21% 7% 12% 12%
(Don't know) 3% 3% 2% 2% N/A 5% 1% 5% 1%

White White

White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters

Good thing 85% N/A 97% N/A N/A N/A 96% 96% 82% 92% 99% N/A
Bad thing 12% N/A 2% N/A N/A N/A 3% 3% 17% 5% *% N/A
(Don't know) 3% N/A 1% N/A N/A N/A 1% 1% 1% 3% *% N/A

16. [IF DRIFTING OFF COURSE] And is it a good thing or a bad thing that he is drifting off course?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Good thing 38% 43% 33% 45% 27% 36% 39% 26% 46%
Bad thing 54% 48% 59% 45% 68% 53% 55% 67% 46%
(Don't know) 8% 9% 8% 10% 5% 11% 6% 8% 8%

White White

White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters

Good thing 38% 35% N/A N/A  44% 29% 35% N/A 49% 41% N/A 37%
Bad thing 54% 58% N/A N/A  46% 65% 59% N/A 39% 51% N/A 56%

(Don't know) 8% 7% N/A N/A 10% 6% 6% N/A 12% 7% N/A 7%



17. Based on Donald Trump's first one hundred days as president, are you encouraged about the next four years or
discouraged about the next four years?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Encouraged 45% 49% 41% 53% 24% 37% 50% 37% 48%
Discouraged 51% 46% 55% 42% 72% 57% 46% 55% 49%
(Mixed) 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 6% 2%
(Don't know) 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Encouraged 45% 10% 84% 45% 11% 33% 72% 70% 41% 62% 920% 5%
Discouraged 51% 86% 12% 47% 87% 58% 23% 23% 55% 32% 6% 92%
(Mixed) 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 8% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 1%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%

18. Do you think Donald Trump is succeeding or failing at bringing real change to Washington?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Succeeding 43% 47% 39% 48% 28% 36% 47% 38% 45%
Failing 50% 48% 51% 44% 65% 56% 46% 54% 48%
(Don't know) 7% 4% 10% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 7%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Succeeding 43% 13% 76% 43% 12% 33% 67% 67% 38% 57% 80% 8%
Failing 50% 83% 15% 45% 84% 55% 25% 23% 54% 36% 11% 89%
(Don't know) 7% 4% 9% 12% 4% 13% 8% 10% 8% 7% 9% 3%

19. Do you think Donald Trump's policies are making the U.S. safer from terrorism, less safe, or are they not making
much of a difference either way?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Safer 38% 43% 34% 45% 21% 31% 43% 32% 40%
Less safe 34% 28% 39% 28% 48% 38% 31% 37% 33%
Not making much of a 26% 28% 24% 24% 30% 30% 23% 29% 24%
difference
(Don't know) 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Safer 38% 7% 76% 31% 6% 24% 65% 61% 36% 52% 78% 4%
Less safe 34% 62% 5% 25% 63% 33% 14% 13% 37% 21% 3% 64%
Not making much of a 26% 29% 16% 39% 30% 41% 17% 21% 26% 23% 16% 31%
difference
(Don't know) 3% 1% 3% 6% 2% 2% 4% 5% 1% 4% 3% 1%

20. Do you think Donald Trump's policies are helping the U.S. economy, hurting the economy, or are they not making
much of a difference either way?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Helping 37% 41% 33% 44% 19% 29% 42% 31% 40%
Hurting 25% 22% 28% 18% 43% 31% 22% 31% 22%
Not making much of a 35% 35% 34% 35% 34% 37% 33% 34% 35%
difference
(Don't know) 3% 1% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Helping 37% 8% 70% 35% 8% 27% 61% 59% 38% 48% 78% 4%
Hurting 25% 49% 2% 18% 47% 31% 8% 8% 23% 15% 1% 52%
Not making much of a 35% 42% 24% 40% 42% 41% 27% 29% 36% 34% 20% 42%
difference

(Don't know) 3% 2% 4% 6% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3%



21.

respected today, or about the same?

Total
More respected 29%
Less respected 52%
About the same 19%
(Don't know) 1%

Total
More respected 29%
Less respected 52%
About the same 19%
(Don't know) 1%

22. On a scale

Total
Excellent 4%
Good 29%
Only fair 47%
Poor 19%
(Don't know) 2%

Total
Excellent 4%
Good 29%
Only fair 47%
Poor 19%
(Don't know) 2%

Men
34%
48%
17%

*%

Dem
6%
82%
12%
*3

Men
4%
31%
50%
13%
1%

Dem
1%
21%
51%
26%
1%

Women
24%
55%
20%

1%

Rep
59%
17%
23%

1%

Women
3%
26%
45%
24%
2%

Rep
7%
36%
45%
10%
1%

White
34%
45%
19%

1%

Ind
16%
54%
27%

2%

White
4%
32%
51%
12%
2%

Ind

30%
44%
19%

5%

Non- Under
White Age 45
15% 20%
68% 62%
17% 18%

- *%
Lib Mod Cons
5% 17% 50%
86% 61% 25%
10% 21% 24%
- 2% 1%

of excellent, good, only fair and poor, how would you

Non- Under
White Age 45
4% 3%

21% 25%
39% 52%
35% 18%

*% 2%
Lib Mod Cons
1% 2% 6%
25% 25% 32%
50% 45% 47%
23% 26% 13%
1% 2% 2%

23. For you and your family, does it feel like the economy is getting better or getting worse?

Total
Getting better 42%
Getting worse 37%
(Staying the same) 18%
(Don't know) 3%

Total
Getting better 42%
Getting worse 37%
(Staying the same) 18%
(Don't know) 3%

24.

Total
Getting better 52%
Getting worse 34%
(Staying the same) 9%
(Don't know) 5%

Total
Getting better 52%
Getting worse 34%
(Staying the same) 9%
(Don't know) 5%

Men
53%
29%
15%

3%

Dem
21%
58%
19%

2%

Men
61%
28%
7%
4%

Dem
31%
54%
11%

4%

Women
32%
44%
21%

3%

Rep
65%
15%
18%

3%

Women
44%
39%
11%

6%

Rep
79%
10%
7%
4%

White
48%
29%
20%

3%

Ind
42%
34%
19%

5%

White
57%
28%
10%

5%

Ind
44%
38%

9%

Non- Under
White Age 45
26% 40%
57% 38%
15% 18%

2% 4%
Lib Mod Cons
23% 36% 56%
52% 46% 24%
23% 12% 17%
2% 6% 3%

N
Wh

Lib
31%
51%
13%

5%

on- Under
ite Age 45
39% 47%
48% 37%
8% 11%
4% 5%
Mod Cons
45% 69%
40% 20%
8% 7%
7% 4%

Do you think the nation's job situation is getting better or getting worse?

Under
45+ $50k $50k+
35% 23% 31%
45% 54% 51%
19% 21% 17%
1% 1% 1%
White White
White College No Trump
Evangel Degree Degree Voters
48% 28% 39% 61%
24% 53% 39% 13%
27% 17% 21% 25%
2% 1% 1% 1%
rate economic conditions today?
Under
45+ $50k $50k+
4% 3% 4%
31% 27% 31%
44% 44% 49%
19% 25% 15%
2% 1% 1%
White White
White College No Trump
Evangel Degree Degree Voters
3% 5% 2% 7%
35% 34% 30% 38%
48% 48% 52% 43%
12% 12% 12% 10%
2% 1% 3% 2%
Under
45+ $50k $50k+
43% 29% 49%
37% 48% 31%
18% 19% 18%
3% 3% 2%
White White
White College No Trump
Evangel Degree Degree Voters
52% 48% 48% 68%
27% 30% 28% 13%
16% 18% 21% 17%
4% 3% 3% 2%
Under
45+ $50k $50k+
55% 44% 57%
32% 40% 31%
8% 11% 7%
5% 5% 5%
White White
White College No Trump
Evangel Degree Degree Voters
63% 54% 60% 80%
21% 30% 27% 8%
8% 11% 8% 7%
8% 5% 5% 4%

Compared to one year ago, do you think the United States is more respected around the world today, less

Clinton
Voters
4%

87%

8%

*3

Clinton
Voters
2%

20%

51%

27%

1%

Clinton
Voters
17%

58%

22%

3%

Clinton
Voters
28%

55%

13%

4%



25. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling Russia?

Total
Approve 40%
Disapprove 52%
(Don't know) 7%

Total
Approve 40%
Disapprove 52%
(Don't know) 7%

26. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling

Total
Approve 48%
Disapprove 45%
(Don't know) 7%

Total
Approve 48%
Disapprove 45%
(Don't know) 7%

27.

Total
Approve 45%
Disapprove 47%
(Don't know) 8%

Total
Approve 45%
Disapprove 47%
(Don't know) 8%

28. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling

Total
Approve 49%
Disapprove 40%
(Don't know) 11%

Total
Approve 49%
Disapprove 40%
(Don't know) 11%

Men
47%
48%

5%

Dem
11%
85%

5%

Men
53%
43%

4%

Dem
20%
76%

4%

Men
52%
43%

5%

Dem
15%
80%

6%

Men
55%
37%

8%

Dem
22%
69%
10%

Women
35%
56%

9%

Rep
76%
15%

8%

Women
44%
47%

9%

Rep
80%
11%

8%

Women
39%
50%
11%

Rep
79%
12%

9%

Women
44%
43%
13%

Rep
81%
10%

9%

Non- Under

White White Age 45
47% 23% 32%
45% 71% 61%
8% 6% 7%
Ind Lib Mod Cons
34% 12% 29% 64%
53% 85% 59% 27%
13% 3% 12% 9%
Non- Under

White White Age 45
55% 30% 39%
37% 66% 55%
8% 3% 6%
Ind Lib Mod Cons
46% 21% 35% 71%
44% 76% 52% 22%
10% 3% 13% 7%

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling

Non- Under

White White Age 45

51% 29% 39%

40% 64% 54%

9% 7% 7%
Ind Lib Mod Cons
45% 16% 32% 70%
41% 80% 52% 22%
13% 5% 17% 8%

Whi
5
3
1

Ind
45%
36%
19%

N
te Wh
6%

3%

1%

Lib
22%
69%

9%

on- Under
ite Age 45
31% 40%
59% 48%
10% 12%
Mod Cons
37% 72%
44% 20%
19% 9%

Under

45+ $50k $50k+
46% 38% 41%
46% 55% 52%
8% 8% 7%
White

White College
Evangel Degree
66% 35%

25% 57%

8% 8%

Syria?
Under

45+ $50k $50k+
54% 44% 50%
38% 49% 44%
7% 7% 6%
White

White College
Evangel Degree
74% 47%

18% 46%

8% 6%

North Korea?

Under

45+ $50k $50k+
49% 38% 47%
42% 53% 45%
9% 9% 8%
White

White College
Evangel Degree
68% 43%

22% 48%

10% 9%

China?
Under

45+ $50k $50k+
55% 43% 52%
35% 44% 38%
10% 13% 9%
White

White College
Evangel Degree
75% 50%

16% 40%

9% 11%

White

Degree
57%
35%

8%

White
No
Degree
62%
29%

9%

White
No
Degree
58%
33%

9%

White
No
Degree
61%
27%
11%

Trump
Voters
79%
12%

9%

Trump
Voters
86%

7%

7%

Trump
Voters
84%

8%

8%

Trump
Voters
86%

6%

8%

Clinton
Voters
6%

91%

2%

Clinton
Voters
16%

80%

4%

Clinton
Voters
11%

83%

6%

Clinton
Voters
19%

72%

9%



29. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling ISIS?

Total
Approve 54%
Disapprove 37%
(Don't know) 9%

Total
Approve 54%
Disapprove 37%
(Don't know) 9%

30. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling

Total
Approve 43%
Disapprove 44%
(Don't know) 13%

Total
Approve 43%
Disapprove 44%
(Don't know) 13%

31. Which of the following poses the greatest
Total
North Korea 38%
Iran 4%
Russia 18%
China 5%
ISIS 25%
(All/Mix) 6%
(Don't know) 4%
Total
North Korea 38%
Iran 4%
Russia 18%
China 5%
ISIS 25%
(All/Mix) 6%
(Don't know) 4%

Men
60%
33%

7%

Dem
26%
65%

9%

Men
49%
40%
11%

Dem
13%
77%
11%

Men
36%
4%
20%
5%
26%
5%
4%

Dem
37%
2%
26%
5%
19%
6%
4%

Women
49%
41%
10%

Rep
87%
6%
7%

Women
38%
47%
14%

Rep
79%

9%
13%

Women
40%
3%
16%

25%
7%
3%

Rep
42%

9%
4%
32%
6%
2%

Non- Under

White White Age 45
59% 42% 46%
32% 51% 44%
10% 7% 10%
Ind Lib Mod Cons
52% 26% 41% 78%
36% 67% 44% 15%
11% 8% 15% 7%
Non- Under

White White Age 45
49% 29% 37%
37% 61% 51%
14% 10% 12%
Ind Lib Mod Cons
42% 13% 32% 68%
41% 76% 53% 19%
18% 11% 15% 13%

Under

45+  $50k $50k+
59% 50% 55%
33% 41% 37%
8% 9% 8%
White

White College
Evangel Degree
77% 50%

16% 41%

7% 10%

Iran?
Under

45+  $50k $50k+
48% 38% 45%
39% 47% 43%
13% 15% 12%
White

White College
Evangel Degree
72% 40%

19% 45%

9% 15%

immediate threat to the United States?

Non- Under

White White Age 45
40% 34% 31%
4% 4% 4%
16% 23% 22%
5% 6% 8%
25% 24% 24%
6% 6% 7%

4% 3% 4%
Ind Lib Mod Cons
32% 41% 34% 38%
4% 2% 2% 6%
18% 30% 21% 8%
8% 6% 7% 5%
25% 16% 23% 32%
6% 3% 7% 7%
8% 3% 7% 3%

Under
45+ $50k $50k+
43% 36% 40%
4% 4% 4%
15% 20% 17%
3% 5% 5%
26% 24% 26%
5% 7% 5%
3% 4% 3%
White
White College
Evangel Degree
39% 41%
6% 4%
9% 18%
6% 4%
32% 25%
3% 6%
5% 3%

White
No
Degree
67%
24%

9%

White
No
Degree
56%
31%
13%

White
No
Degree
39%

3%

15%

6%

26%

6%

4%

32. When it comes to foreign policy, do you think Donald Trump is keeping his "America First"

has he abandoned that pledge?

Total
Keeping "America First" 62%
Abandoned his pledge 32%
(Don't know) 6%

Total
Keeping "America First" 62%
Abandoned his pledge 32%
(Don't know) 6%

Men
66%
29%

5%

Dem
36%
56%

8%

Women

59%
35%
7%

Rep
91%
7%
2%

Whi
6
2

Ind
62%
27%
10%

N
te Wh
9%

5%

5%

Lib
35%
57%

8%

on- Under
ite Age 45
44% 62%
49% 33%
7% 5%
Mod Cons
57% 82%
37% 13%

6% 5%

Under

45+ $50k $50k+
62% 56% 65%
31% 39% 30%
7% 5% 5%
White

White College
Evangel Degree
84% 63%

14% 31%

2% 5%

White
No
Degree
74%
21%

5%

Trump Clinton
Voters Voters
92% 22%

3% 72%

5% 6%
Trump Clinton
Voters Voters
84% 9%

5% 80%

118 11%
Trump Clinton
Voters Voters
40% 41%

7% 1%

9% 25%

5% 5%

32% 19%

4% 5%

2% 4%

campaign promise

Trump Clinton
Voters Voters
93% 31%

5% 62%

2% 6%

or



33. Do you support or oppose the Iran nuclear agreement?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Support 35% 36% 34% 38% 27% 35% 35% 31% 39%
Oppose 42% 48% 37% 38% 53% 38% 44% 41% 44%
(Don't know) 23% 16% 29% 24% 21% 27% 20% 28% 17%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Support 35% 44% 26% 32% 53% 31% 24% 25% 40% 37% 25% 47%
Oppose 42% 33% 55% 35% 24% 40% 55% 50% 37% 39% 57% 30%
(Don't know) 23% 23% 19% 33% 22% 28% 21% 25% 23% 24% 18% 24%

34. Do you approve or disapprove of the United States using the largest conventional bomb ever used in combat to
destroy an ISIS tunnel complex in Afghanistan?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Approve 61% 69% 53% 66% 46% 50% 68% 57% 62%
Disapprove 33% 28% 38% 28% 47% 46% 24% 38% 32%
(Don't know) 6% 3% 9% 6% 6% 4% 8% 6% 6%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Approve 61% 38% 87% 59% 38% 55% 78% 79% 62% 70% 89% 36%
Disapprove 33% 55% 10% 29% 54% 39% 17% 14% 31% 25% 7% 56%
(Don't know) 6% 7% 3% 12% 8% 6% 5% 7% 8% 4% 3% 8%

35. Do you approve or disapprove of the United States using military airstrikes to punish Syria for using chemical
weapons?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Approve 67% 72% 61% 71% 56% 55% 74% 61% 68%
Disapprove 29% 25% 33% 25% 41% 43% 20% 36% 28%
(Don't know) 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5%

White White

White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters

Approve 67% 48% 88% 65% 49% 60% 81% 84% 66% 75% 88% 48%
Disapprove 29% 47% 9% 30% 46% 34% 16% 12% 29% 22% 8% 48%

(Don't know) 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5%



36. Which of the following positions on Syria is closer to your own?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
The U.S. should be more 41% 40% 41% 44% 33% 36% 44% 37% 44%

involved in Syria
because there's a
humanitarian crisis
there and because it is
a strategically
important country

The U.S. should NOT do 48% 51% 46% 45% 59% 57% 43% 55% 45%
more in Syria because
it's a civil war that's
a no-win situation for
the U.S., and we could
actually end up helping
anti-American extremist

groups
(Don't know) 11% 9% 13% 12% 8% 7% 14% 8% 11%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
The U.S. should be more 41% 37% 48% 33% 40% 36% 43% 47% 43% 44% 46% 40%

involved in Syria

because there's a

humanitarian crisis

there and because it is

a strategically

important country

The U.S. should NOT do 48% 57% 40% 45% 54% 49% 45% 42% 45% 45% 42% 52%
more in Syria because

it's a civil war that's

a no-win situation for

the U.S., and we could

actually end up helping

anti-American extremist

groups

(Don't know) 11% 6% 12% 22% 6% 14% 13% 11% 12% 12% 12% 8%

37. Do you think North Korea can be stopped from continuing work on nuclear weapons and missiles through diplomacy
alone, or will it take U.S. military force to stop North Korea's work on nuclear weapons?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Diplomacy alone 36% 40% 32% 34% 40% 40% 33% 33% 38%
Will require U.S. 51% 51% 52% 53% 47% 51% 52% 55% 50%
military force
(Don't know) 13% 9% 16% 13% 13% 9% 15% 12% 12%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Diplomacy alone 36% 51% 20% 31% 54% 35% 24% 20% 44% 26% 19% 52%
Will require U.S. 51% 38% 66% 52% 36% 49% 63% 69% 45% 60% 69% 35%
military force
(Don't know) 13% 10% 13% 17% 10% 16% 13% 11% 11% 13% 12% 13%

38. Do you favor or oppose the United States taking military action to stop North Korea from continuing to develop
its nuclear weapons program?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Favor 53% 56% 50% 58% 42% 52% 54% 56% 52%
Oppose 39% 40% 39% 35% 51% 42% 38% 34% 43%
(Don't know) 7% 4% 11% 7% 7% 6% 8% 10% 5%

White White

White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters

Favor 53% 36% 73% 51% 33% 50% 68% 71% 45% 68% 76% 32%
Oppose 39% 58% 20% 37% 60% 42% 24% 20% 49% 24% 18% 61%

(Don't know) 7% 6% 7% 12% 7% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7%



39. Regardless of how you voted in the presidential election, would you say you want President Trump to succeed, or
not?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Yes, want him to succeed 80% 83% 78% 84% 71% 77% 83% 74% 84%
No, do not want him to 17% 16% 19% 15% 24% 22% 15% 23% 14%
succeed
(Don't know) 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Yes, want him to succeed 80% 63% 97% 86% 64% 77% 92% 91% 80% 87% 99% 61%
No, do not want him to 17% 33% 3% 9% 33% 17% 7% 8% 18% 13% 1% 35%
succeed
(Don't know) 2% 3% *% 5% 2% 6% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 4%

40. Are you satisfied with how you voted in the 2016 presidential election, or do you wish you had voted
differently?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Satisfied with my vote 92% 92% 92% 94% 88% 88% 95% 89% 95%
Wish I had voted 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 5% 2% 5% 3%
differently
(Mixed feelings) 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
(Didn't vote) 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% *%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Satisfied with my vote 92% 91% 97% 84% 92% 91% 93% 95% 93% 95% 97% 95%
Wish I had voted 4% 5% 1% 6% 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%
differently
(Mixed feelings) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
(Didn't vote) 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% - *%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

41. If the 2020 presidential election were held today, would you:

Non- Under Under

Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Definitely vote to re- 21% 24% 19% 25% 10% 13% 26% 17% 22%
elect Donald Trump
Probably vote to re- 15% 17% 13% 18% 7% 15% 15% 13% 17%
elect Trump
Probably vote for 8% 10% 7% 8% 10% 11% 6% 9% 7%
someone else
Definitely vote for 47% 43% 51% 38% 70% 52% 44% 52% 44%
someone else
(Too soon to say) 5% 4% 6% 7% 1% 6% 5% 5% 6%
(Would not vote) *% *% *% - 1% *% *% 1% -
(Don't know/Refused) 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%

White White
White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Definitely vote to re- 21% 2% 46% 10% 2% 9% 38% 36% 18% 31% 49% 1%
elect Donald Trump
Probably vote to re- 15% 2% 27% 19% 2% 12% 25% 23% 17% 19% 32% 1%
elect Trump
Probably vote for 8% 9% 6% 12% 10% 11% 6% 9% 10% 5% 4% 7%
someone else
Definitely vote for 47% 85% 9% 37% 82% 56% 20% 18% 46% 32% 3% 89%
someone else
(Too soon to say) 5% 1% 7% 13% 3% 9% 6% 9% 6% 8% 7% 1%
(Would not vote) *g - - 1% - - *g - - - - -

(Don't know/Refused) 3% 1% 4% 8% 1% 3% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 1%



42. Do you believe Congress should continue to investigate Russian attempts to influence the 2016 presidential
election, or is it time to move on?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
Continue to investigate 42% 44% 40% 38% 53% 45% 40% 38% 46%
Time to move on 57% 54% 58% 61% 46% 53% 59% 60% 54%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%

White White

White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters

Continue to investigate 42% 66% 17% 40% 71% 47% 20% 23% 48% 30% 12% 73%
Time to move on 57% 34% 82% 57% 28% 50% 79% 717% 51% 69% 87% 27%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *%

43. Do you think the actions of the Trump administration have been more open and transparent to the public than
previous administrations, less open and transparent, or has the Trump administration been about the same as previous
administrations?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
More 31% 31% 31% 36% 18% 25% 36% 28% 32%
Less 38% 33% 42% 31% 54% 35% 39% 38% 38%
About the same 29% 35% 24% 30% 26% 38% 23% 32% 28%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%

White White

White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters

More 31% 8% 57% 31% 11% 22% 49% 45% 26% 45% 63% 6%
Less 38% 67% 9% 27% 69% 43% 14% 14% 42% 23% 4% 73%
About the same 29% 23% 32% 37% 20% 34% 34% 38% 31% 29% 31% 19%

(Don't know) 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%



